Degré

Préscolaire

1" cycle

2¢cycle

3ecycle

Psycho-patho

Kangourou
ARS

Anglais

Art dramatique

Groupe

011
012

001
002

101
102
193-293
201
202

301

302
393-493

401

402
501

502
594-694
601
602

911

912
981
991

Education physique

Musique

Personnel enseignant

Nom
Lidia St-Amour

Stéphanie Castilloux
(Emmanuelle Chagnon)
Anne Morissette

Martine Philippe
(Rita U. Boudreau)

Allissia Eid
Caroline Villeneuve
Joanne Lefebvre
Murielle Lafrance
Nathalie Chénier
Valérie Leblanc 10 %

Nélia De Lima
Valérie Leblanc 10%

Julie Cousineau
Chantal Samson

Marie-France Blais
Lauriane Gagné 20%

Rita Chateauneuf
Rosalie Collins (Noémie Touchette)
Elizabeth Gauthier (Anny Brazeau)

Sophie Lauzon
Annick Gagné
Hugues Pétrin

Serge Dumouchel
Julie Gauthier 10%

Mathieu Derouin

Valérie Demers

Valérie Istead (Miryam Croteau)
Spécialistes

Isabelle Coté

Audrey O’Leary

Mélanie Cloutier

Pierre Guénard

Isabelle Murray

Danny Boivin

Meélanie Cloutier

Hans Martin

Courriel

stamourl@cssd.gouv.qc.ca
castillouxs@cssd.gouv.qc.ca

morissettea@cssd.gouv.gc.ca

philippem@cssd.gouv.gc.ca

eida@cssd.gouv.gc.ca

cvilleneuve@cssd.gouv.qc.ca

lefebvrej@cssd.gouv.gc.ca

mlafrance@cssd.gouv.gc.ca

cheniern@cssd.gouv.qc.ca
leblancv@cssd.gouv.gc.ca

neliadelima@cssd.gouv.gc.ca
leblancv@cssd.gouv.gc.ca

juliecousineau@cssd.gouv.gc.ca

samsonc@cssd.gouv.gc.ca

marie-franceblais@cssd.gouv.qc.ca

gagnel@cssd.gouv.gc.ca

rchateauneuf@cssd.gouv.qc.ca

collinsr@cssd.gouv.qgc.ca

gauthiere2@cssd.gouv.gc.ca

lauzonsl@cssd.gouv.gc.ca

annickgagne@cssd.gouv.qc.ca

petrinh@cssd.gouv.qgc.ca

sdumouchel@cssd.gouv.gc.ca
gauthierj4@cssd.gouv.gc.ca

derouinm@cssd.gouv.gc.ca

demersvl@cssd.gouv.qgc.ca

isteadv@cssd.gouv.qgc.ca

icote@cssd.gouv.gc.ca

olearya@cssd.gouv.gc.ca

cloutierm2 @cssd.gouv.gc.ca

pguenard@cssd.gouv.qc.ca

murrayil@cssd.gouv.gc.ca

boivind@cssd.gouv.qc.ca

cloutierm2 @cssd.gouv.gc.ca

martinh@cssd.gouv.qgc.ca
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Poste
Enseignante-ortho

Orthopédagogues
Psychoéducatrice
Francisation

Préposée aux éleves
handicapés

Techniciennes en
éducation spécialisée

Services complémentaires

Nom
Caroline Leclerc

Caroline Dufour
Véronique Briere
Mélanie Tremblay

Andrée Livernois, préscolaire

Marie-Eve Cardinal, service d'aide
Francy Carvajal, préscolaire 4 ans
Andréanne Carriere

Jessica Lachance

Julie Potvin, gr. 911

Stéphanie Béliveau, gr. 912

Eliot Marcil (Shanelle Henri),
gr.911-912

Chantal Demers, gr. 981
Meervynn Belfont, gr. 981
Maude Milliard (Nathalie Perras),
gr. 991

Courriel

carolineleclerc@cssd.gouv.gc.ca

dufourc@cssd.gouv.gc.ca

brierev@cssd.gouv.gc.ca
melanietremblay@cssd.gouv.qgc.ca

livernoisa@cssd.gouv.qc.ca

cardinalm@cssd.gouv.gc.ca

carvajalariasf@cssd.gouv.qc.ca

carriereal@cssd.gouv.qc.ca

lachancejl@cssd.gouv.qc.ca

juliepotvin@cssd.gouv.qc.ca

beliveaus@cssd.gouv.qc.ca

marcilel@cssd.gouv.qc.ca

cdemers@cssd.gouv.qc.ca
belfontm@cssd.gouv.qc.ca
millardm@cssd.gouv.qc.ca
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